Race Date
December 13, 2014

Bib No Name

Team - Morpeth Harriers & Ac
Team Score (places):37

1 1322 Jonathan Taylor

2 1320 Nicholas Swinburn
3 1323 Lewis Timmins

4 1305 Carl Avery

5 1308 Ross Floyd

6 1584 lan Harding

Team - Durham City Harriers & AC
Team Score (places):119

1 1115 Daniel Garbutt

2 1120 Daniel Jenkin

3 1123  Alex Mirley

4 1118  Matt Hornsby

5 1114 Robert Eaton

6 1125  Christopher Walker

Team - Sunderland Harriers & Ac
Team Score (places):133

1 1481  Kevin Jeffress

2 1478  Craig Isherwood
3 1490  Steven Potts

4 1492 Nathan Reed

5 1469 Michael Barker
6 1475  Noel Hitchcock

Team - Gateshead Harriers & AC
Team Score (places):139

1 1171  Conrad Franks
2 1165 Sam Brand

3 1167 Ross Christie
4 1170 Robert Dobson
5 1179  Jonny Malley
6 1168 Kevin Connolly

Team - Tyne Bridge Harriers
Team Score (places):239

1 1522 James Dunce

New Marske Harriers

Final Team Results

Men
Senior Men
Overall Cumulative

Place Place
Finish Position -

1 1

2 3

3 6

8 14

9 23

14 37
Finish Position -

4 4

6 10

17 27

19 46

29 75

44 119
Finish Position -

12 12

13 25

18 43

21 64

32 96

37 133
Finish Position -

10 10

16 26

24 50

25 75

31 106

33 139
Finish Position -

22 22

1

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

1
Average Time: 4:34:22

38:03 3:80:30 0:00

38:08 11:61:10 0:05

38:40 15:45:10 0:37

40:16 23:50:70 2:13

41:05 31:61:20 3:02

42:01 35:81:30 3:58
2

Average Time: 4:21:27

38:44 3:84:40 0:00

39:40 11:82:40 0:56

42:46 20:11:00 4:02

42:53 24:40:30 4:09

43:58 32:80:10 5:14

45:15 41:31:60 6:31
3

Average Time: 4:30:49

41:38 4:13:80 0:00

41:55 12:33:30 0:17

42:49 20:62:20 1:11

43:02 24:92:40 1:24

44:24 33:34:80 2:46

44:41 41:82:90 3:03
4

Average Time: 4:32:37

41:27 4:12:70 0:00

42:35 12:40:20 1.08

43:33 20:73:50 2:06

43:36 25:11:10 2:09

44:21 33:53:20 2:54

44:26 41:95:80 2:59
5

Average Time: 4:45:09

43:12 4:31:20 0:00

14/12/2014 01:48:52



Race Date
December 13, 2014

Bib No Name

Team - Tyne Bridge Harriers
Team Score (places):239

Final Team Results

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

1518
1541
1525
1515
1540

o Ok WN

Tom Charlton

John Morley
Christopher Graham
David Anderson
David Moir

Team - Jarrow & Hebburn Ac
Team Score (places):356

1259
1265
1267
1260
1269
1258

o O WN P

Andy Burn
Brendan McMillan
lan Ritchie

Kevin Emmett

lan Salkeld

Alan Ball

Team - Wallsend Harriers & AC
Team Score (places):424

1565
1563
1583
1576
1568
1575

O Ul WN P

Harry Coates
Phillip Aiston

Dan Weatherill
Simon Lyon

Matt Darbyshire
Robbie Livermore

Team - Crook & Dist Sports Ac
Team Score (places):447

1093
1102
1095
1094
1100
1098

O Ul WN PP

Chris Auld
Robert Teasdale
David Best
Samuel Beckett
Wayne Pearson
Craig Downs

Team - Heaton Harriers & Ac
Team Score (places):467

1 1233
2 1239

Lucas Longman
Andrew Niven

New Marske Harriers

Men
Senior Men
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 4:45:09
27 49 43:41 12:65:30 0:29
28 77 43:52 21:04:50 0:40
45 122 45:24 25:60:90 2:12
58 180 46:09  34:21:80 2:57
59 239 46:23  42:84:10 3:11
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 4:56:36
11 11 41:33 4:13:30 0:00
23 34 43:23 12:45:60 1:50
43 77 45:14  21:01:00 3:41
57 134 46:05 25:61:50 4:32
100 234 49:08  34:52:30 7:35
122 356 50:34  43:55:70 9:01
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 5:11:34
20 20 43:00 4:30:00 0:00
39 59 45:00 12:80:00 2:00
79 138 48:04 21:60:40 5:04
82 220 48:16  30:42:00 5:16
95 315 48:50  35:31:00 5:50
109 424 49:46  44:25:60 6:46
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 5:13:54
48 48 45:30 4:53:00 0:00
53 101 45:53 13:12:30 0:23
63 164 46:37 21:80:00 1:07
64 228 46:38  30:43:80 1:08
70 298 47:15  35:15:30 1:45
149 447 53:39 44:53:20 8:09
Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 5:14:29
34 34 44:30 4:43:00 0:00
46 80 45:25 12:95:50 0:55

14/12/2014 01:48:52



Race Date
December 13, 2014

Bib No Name

Team - Heaton Harriers & Ac

Team Score (places):467

1226  Ben Burrell

1238  John Moore

1227  Wayne Fuller

1222  Thomas Andrew Bell

o 01 b~ W

Team - Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers

Team Score (places):506

1210  Simon Bennett
1220  Paul Wilson
1214  Vaughan Godber
1216  Michael Lamb
1218  Andrew Minister
1211  John Davis

OO WN P

Team - North York Moors Ac

Team Score (places):554

1383  Victor Brudenell
1386  Paul McGough
1384  Richard Fawcett
1382  Joe Blackett
1388  Bryan Saysell
1381  Jeffrey Belt

o O WN P

Team - North Shields Polytechnic Club

Team Score (places):574

1357  Patrick Houghton

1378  Paul West

1369  Michael John Parkinson
1355 Vaughan Hemy

1349  Michael Garrard

1376  Chris Waite

o O WN P

Team - Elswick Harriers
Team Score (places):626

1 1145 Phil Sanderson
2 1133 lain Hardy
3 1137  Stephen Knight

New Marske Harriers

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships
Final Team Results

Men

Senior Men

Overall

Place

77
90
107
113

50
60
73
98
105
120

69
76
78
83
111
137

49
54
101
116
121
133

38
81
96

Cumulative Cumulative Time

Place Time Time Back

Finish Position- 9

Average Time: 5:14:29

157 48:02 21:75:70 3:32
247 48:42 30:63:90 4:12
354 49:39 35:61:80 5:09
467 49:59 44:61:70 5:29

Finish Position - 10

Average Time: 5:21:04

50 45:41 4:54:10 0:00
110 46:29 13:21:00 0:48
183 47:39 21:94:90 1:58
281 48:58 30:84:70 3:17
386 49:22 35:80:90 3:41
506 50:29 44:83:80 4:48

Finish Position - 11

Average Time: 5:25:19

69 46:57 4:65:70 0:00
145 48:00 13:45:70 1:03
223 48:03 22:30:00 1:06
306 48:16 31:11:60 1:19
417 49:55 40:11:10 2:58
554 52:00 45:31:10 5:03

Finish Position - 12

Average Time: 5:25:14

49 45:36 4:53:60 0:00
103 45:53 13:12:90 0:17
204 49:12 22:04:10 3:36
320 50:14 31:05:50 4:38
441 50:30 40:12:50 4:54
574 51:19 45:24:40 5:43

Finish Position - 13

Average Time: 5:34:54

38 44:50 4:45:00 0:00
119 48:14 13:30:40 3:24
215 48:53 22:15:70 4:03

14/12/2014 01:48:52



Race Date

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

December 13, 2014

Bib No

Name

Team - Elswick Harriers

Team Score (places):626

4 1146
5 1134
6 1147

Team - New Marske Harriers Club
Team Score (places):629

1332
1333
1331
1330
1327
1328

OO WN P

Kevin Stephenson
David Jardin
Alan L Thompson

John Clifford
Paul Darroch
Simon Clements
Paul Cleasby
David Aspin
Nigel Barnbrook

Team - Low Fell Rc

Team Score (places):642

1281
1291
1282
1283
1290
1286

OO WN P

Team - Sunderland Strollers
Team Score (places):651

1507
1497
1508
1495
1509
1511

o O WN P

Philip Coulson
Jonathon Stephens
David France
Lawrence Johnson
John Stephens
Garry Paterson

Steve Rankin
Thomas Clark
Kelly Scott
Timothy Allsop
Carl Smith
Robert Welsh

Final Team Results

Men

Senior Men

Overall

Place

130
139
142

26
52
75
126
172
178

65
67
115
123
127
145

41
86
88
110
146
180

Team - Middlesbro' & Cleveland Harriers

Team Score (places):659

1299
1303
1300
1298

A WDNPF

Greg Jayasuriya
Chris Rumsey
Peter Jefferies
Michael Good

New Marske Harriers

55
114
153

Cumulative

Place

Finish Position -

345
484
626

Finish Position -

26
78
153
279
451
629

Finish Position -

65
132
247
370
497
642

Finish Position -

41
127
215
325
471
651

Finish Position -

62
176
329

Time

Cumulative

Time

13

Time
Back

Average Time: 5:34:54

51:16
52:26
52:53

14

31:31:30
40:53:90
45:83:20

6:26
7:36
8:03

Average Time: 5:01:44

43:39
45:48
47:58
50:50
56:08
57.03

15

4:33:90
12:92:70
21:72:50
30:81:50
40:42:30
50:12:60

0:00
2:09
4:19
7:11
12:29
13:24

Average Time: 5:34:56

46:41
46:54
50:09
50:37
50:58
53:14

16

4:64:10
13:33:50
22:34:40
31:42:10
40:51:90
45:83:30

0:00
0:13
3:28
3:56
4:17
6:33

Average Time: 5:03:19

45:04
48:25
48:32
49:51
53:29
57:26

17

4:50:40
13:32:90
22:20:10
31:15:20
40:52:10
50:24:70

0:00
3:21
3:28
4:47
8:25
12:22

Average Time: 5:01:14

40:09
45:58
50:01
53:56

4:00:90
12:60:70
21:60:80
31:00:40

0:00
5:49
9:52
13:47

14/12/2014 01:48:53



Race Date
December 13, 2014

Bib No

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Name

Final Team Results

Men

Senior Men

Overall
Place

Team - Middlesbro' & Cleveland Harriers
Team Score (places):659

5
6

Team - Gosforth Harriers & Ac

O Ul WN P

Team - South Shields Harriers & AC

O Ul WN P

1297
1295

Mark Evans
Trevor Baker

Team Score (places):714

1198
1193
1204
1200
1207
1208

Ben Forster
David John Bell
Darren McBain
Phil Guy

Dan Peters
Kevin Thomas

Team Score (places):749

1431
1458
1444
1462
1461
1437

Nicholas Atkinson
Paul Stewart
Mark Hodgson
Jamie Ward
Peter Walker
Daniel Cooke

Team - Elvet Striders
Team Score (places):787

OO WN P

1153
1155
1149
1150
1156
1160

Rob Everson
Simon Gardner
Matthew Crow
Geoff Davis
Dave Gibson
Mike Hughes

Team - Birtley Ac
Team Score (places):796

ga b wN P

1038
1033
1031
1026
1040

Keith Robertshaw
David Kelly
Jamie Graham
Mark Bell

Mark Wilson

New Marske Harriers

156
174

56
112
119
132
140
155

89
97
103
141
157
162

72
134
135
144
150
152

84
85
104
151
176

Cumulative

Place

Finish Position -

485
659

Finish Position -

56
168
287
419
559
714

Finish Position -

89
186
289
430
587
749

Finish Position -

72
206
341
485
635
787

Finish Position -

84
169
273
424
600

Time

Cumulative

Time

17

Time

Back

Average Time: 5:01:14

54:08
56:32

18

40:41:20
50:04:40

13:59
16:23

Average Time: 5:04:24

46:02
49:56
50:23
51:18
52:30
54:05

19

4:60:20
13:55:80
22:62:10
31:73:90
41:00:90
50:41:40

0:00
3:54
4:21
5:16
6:28
8:03

Average Time: 5:13:04

48:35
48:54
49:15
52:53
54:18
54:43

20

4:83:50
13:72:90
22:64:40
31:93:70
41:35:50
50:83:80

0:00
0:19
0:40
4:18
5:43
6:08

Average Time: 5:15:47

47:29
51:34
51:44
53:07
53:44
53:50

21

4:72:90
13:90:30
23:04:70
32:35:40
41:73:80
51:12:80

0:00
4:05
4:15
5:38
6:15
6:21

Average Time: 5:35:32

48:17
48:20
49:17
53:50
56:39

4:81:70
13:63:70
22:55:40
31:94:40
41:62:30

0:00
0:03
1:00
5:33
8:22

14/12/2014 01:48:53



Race Date
December 13, 2014

Bib No Name

Team - Birtley Ac
Team Score (places):796

6 1034 David Lamond

Team - Quakers Running Club
Team Score (places):815

1393  Michael Joyeux
1402  Andrew Vernon
1398 Mark Robinson
1391  Matt Capsey
1399  Steven Snook
1401 Mark Tallon

o O WN P

Team - Saltwell Harriers
Team Score (places):849

1404  Robert Brooks

1415  Graham Stephenson
1406  Scott Garrett

1407  Phil James

1417 Richard Townsend
1412  Paul Richardson

O Ul WN P

Team - Claremont Road Runners
Team Score (places):913

1079  Jonathan Gilroy
1088  Jeremy Smith

1089  Thomas Tinsley

1082  Matthew Kingston
1091  Alasdair Wilson Craw
1085  Bill Milbourne

O Ul WN PP

Team - Blackhill Bounders
Team Score (places):941

1041 Luke Aston
1049 lan Middlemas
1048  Colin Hodgson
1044  Andrew Dick
1045  Mark Fish
1046  Stuart Gordon

OO WN PP

New Marske Harriers

Final Team Results

Men

Senior Men

Overall
Place

196

36
129
148
163
169
170

71
99
138
175
179
187

93
154
158
159
166
183

108
131
147
181
186
188

Cumulative

Place

Finish Position -

796

Finish Position -

36
165
313
476
645
815

Finish Position -

71
170
308
483
662
849

Finish Position -

93
247
405
564
730
913

Finish Position -

108
239
386
567
753
941

Time

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

Cumulative Time
Time Back

21

Average Time: 5:35:32

66:32

22

52:25:50 18:15

Average Time: 5:24:14

44:36
51:05
53:38
54:56
55:42
55:47

23

4:43:60 0:00
13:54:10 6:29
22:91:90 9:02
32:41:50 10:20
41:95:70 11:06
51:54:40 11:11

Average Time: 5:34:06

47:25
49:04
52:15
56:33
57:05
59:17

24

4:72:50 0:00
13:62:90 1:39
22:84:40 4:50
32:51:70 9:08
42:22:20 9:40
52:13:90 11:52

Average Time: 5:41:29

48:47
54:03
54:21
54:23
55:27
57:52

25

4:84:70 0:00
14:25:00 5:16
23:71:10 5:34
33:13:40 5:36
42:70:10 6:40
52:45:30 9:05

Average Time: 5:46:37

49:40
51:17
53:35
57:30
58:26
59:30

4:94.00 0:00
14:05:70 1:37
23:43:20 3:55
33:20:20 7:50
43:02:80 8:46
52:95:80 9:50

14/12/2014 01:48:53



Race Date

North Eastern Counties Cross Country Championships

December 13, 2014

Bib No

Name

Team - Alnwick Harriers
Team Score (places):966

1005
1001
1003
1007
1004
1006

O Ul WN PR

Steven Patterson
Michael Aiston
Mark Doctor
Andy Squires
David Hindmarsh
John Ross

New Marske Harriers

Final Team Re

sults

Men

Senior Men

Overall
Place

74
164
167
171
192
198

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position -

74
238
405
576
768
966

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

26
Average Time: 6:13:37

47:52 4:75:20 0:00
55:03 14:25:50 7:11
55:37 23:83:20 7:45
56:03 33:43:50 8:11
62:14 43:64:90 14:22
68:33 54:52:20 20:41

14/12/2014 01:48:54



